South Carolina
February 09, 2026, 02:35:48 pm

)

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3567 (Rat #0151, Act #0143 of 1995) General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 61-1-95, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to beer, wine, and alcoholic
beverage permits and licenses, so as to delete the prohibition on the issue of a permit or license following suspension or
revocation to any person within the third degree of kinship to the person whose permit or license was suspended and to
prohibit the issuance of a license or permit for one year after the suspension or revocation to a person within the second
degree of kinship to the person whose permit or license was suspended or revoked.-amended title

02/09/95
02/09/95
03/29/95
04/04/95
04/04/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
05/10/95
05/11/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
06/06/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
08/15/95
08/15/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6

Amended HJ-16

Objection by Rep. Simrill, Haskins, Kirsh, Littlejohn & McMahand HJ-17

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-113
Objection by Rep. Rogers HJ-113

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rogers HJ-162
Read second time HJ-162

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
Introduced and read first time SJ-20
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-20
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
Read second time SJ-31

Amended SJ-137

Amendment adoption reconsidered SJ-138
Read third time and enrolled SJ-138

Ratified R 151

Became law without Governor's signature
Effective date 06/13/95

Copies available

Act No. 143

Page 1 of 1

Legislature



