

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3567 (Rat #0151, Act #0143 of 1995) General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 61-1-95, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to beer, wine, and alcoholic beverage permits and licenses, so as to delete the prohibition on the issue of a permit or license following suspension or revocation to any person within the third degree of kinship to the person whose permit or license was suspended and to prohibit the issuance of a license or permit for one year after the suspension or revocation to a person within the second degree of kinship to the person whose permit or license was suspended or revoked.-amended title

02/09/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
02/09/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
03/29/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
04/04/95	House	Amended HJ-16
04/04/95	House	Objection by Rep. Simrill, Haskins, Kirsh, Littlejohn & McMahan HJ-17
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-113
04/26/95	House	Objection by Rep. Rogers HJ-113
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rogers HJ-162
04/26/95	House	Read second time HJ-162
04/27/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-20
05/10/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
05/11/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/31/95	Senate	Amended SJ-137
05/31/95	Senate	Amendment adoption reconsidered SJ-138
05/31/95	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-138
06/06/95		Ratified R 151
06/13/95		Became law without Governor's signature
06/13/95		Effective date 06/13/95
08/15/95		Copies available
08/15/95		Act No. 143